
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029411-2025 

Award

Kongsberg Propulsion System maintenance UK

Home Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029411

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b09 (view related notices)

Published 3 June 2025, 10:31am

Scope 

Description

Repairs and maintenance of existing fitted Kongsberg equipment and systems.

 

Contract 1. Kongsberg Propulsion System maintenance UK

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029411-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029411-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050b09


Page 2 to 4

Kongsberg Maritime Limited

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 June 2025 to 31 March 2030

4 years, 9 months, 26 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 4

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and
other equipment

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Kongsberg Maritime Limited

Companies House: SC107343

Thermopylae House Prospect Road, Arnhall Business Park

Westhill

AB32 6FE

United Kingdom

Email: GDC.Europe@km.kongsberg.com

Region: UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

mailto:GDC.Europe@km.kongsberg.com


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Kongsberg Propulsion System maintenance UK

Contracting authority 

Home Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWGC-6513-PQLZ

2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: MaritimeProcurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:MaritimeProcurement@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Kongsberg Propulsion System maintenance UK
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Kongsberg Maritime Limited

	Contracting authority
	Home Office


		2025-06-30T06:57:32+0100
	TCPDF




